

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30636/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in RSA No.1931/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telangi,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the
execution proceeding shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master