

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.70585/2019 in Civil Appeal No.3050/2010

RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUJATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No.70585/2019 - early hearing application)

Date : 09-05-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List the main appeal in the month of September, 2019.

Accordingly, interlocutory application for early hearing
stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR